
No. F.4/3/2025/S-11/ |S70-77 

S.No 

2 

3 

In continuation to this Department's transfer order No. 51 dated 01/07/2025, 
the following officials are hereby STAND RELIEVED forthwith with the direction to 

report for duty in Health & Family Welfare, GNCTD immediately, without waiting for 

any formal relieving from their present place of posting: 

4 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

cOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
SERVICES DEPARTMENT: BRANCH II 

13 

(Delhi Secretariat,5th Level, A-Wing, I.P.Estate, New Delhi) 
(http://services.delhi.gov.in) 

Name of Officer/Official 

ANUJ KUMAR 

ROHIT KUMAR 

JITENDER NEGI 
VISHAL GOSWAMI 

MANISH KUMAR 
NITESH 

MOHIT SHARMA 
SURENDER KUMAR 

SUMIT KHATRI 
NAVEEN KUMAR 

NAND KISHOR 

the 

RAVI SINGH SIROHI 
PUNEET KUMAR 

No. F.4/3/2025/S-II||S70-17 

ORDER NO. - S7 

Date 

Birth 

of 

17/08/88 
19/07/90 
16/08/87 

Estate, New Delhi. 

28/11/85 
23/07/89 
06/06/95 
20/10/90 
08/02/90 
19/07/95 
15/03/90 
30/09/89 

01/02/87 
25/11/97 

Designation 

SR. ASSISTANT 

SR. ASSISTANT 
SR. ASSISTANT 
SR. ASSISTANT 

SR. ASSISTANT 

SR. ASSISTANT 

SR. ASSISTANT 

JR. ASSISTANT 

8. Guard File/Office Order register. 

JR. ASSISTANT 

JR, ASSISTAN" 
JR. ASSISTANT 

JR. ASSISTANT 

JR. ASSISTANT 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the: 

2. The Head of the Departments concerned, GNCT of Delhi. 

Dated: 

Dated: 

Present place 

of posting 
GBPH 
MAMC 

DDUH 

This issues with the prior approval of the Comnpetent Authority. 

DDUH 

GTBH 

LNH 

MAMC 

RTRMH 

SRHCH 

LNH 

LNH 

GTBH 

GTBH 

1. PS to Pr. Secretary (Services), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi 
Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi. 

227-1 

(Jitendra Kumar Arora) 
Dy. Secretary (Services) 

23 fo1 o25 

3. PS to Spl. Secretary, Services Department, GNCTD, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, 
New Delhi. 

4. Dy. Secretary, H&FW Department, GNCTD, 9h Level, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. 

5. Section Officer (Monitoring Cell), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 
Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi. 

6. Section Officer (Co-ordination), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 
Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi with the direction to upload this order 

on the website of Services Department. 
7. Official concerned for strict compliance with the direction to submit the copy of 

joining report to the Services Department on E-mail 

services2gnctd@gmail.com 
ID 

as 
(Jitendra Kumar Arora) 

Dy. Secretary (Services) 


