## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI SERVICES DEPARTMENT: BRANCH II

(Delhi Secretariat,5th Level, A-Wing, I.P.Estate, New Delhi) (http://services.delhi.gov.in)

No. F.4/3/2025/S-II/ 1570-77

Dated: 23/07/2025

## ORDER NO. - 57

In continuation to this Department's transfer order No. 51 dated 01/07/2025, the following officials are hereby STAND RELIEVED forthwith with the direction to report for duty in Health & Family Welfare, GNCTD immediately, without waiting for any formal relieving from their present place of posting:

S.No	Name of Officer/Official	Date of Birth	Designation	Present place of posting
1	ANUJ KUMAR	17/08/88	SR. ASSISTANT	GBPH
2	ROHIT KUMAR	19/07/90	SR. ASSISTANT	MAMC
3	JITENDER NEGI	16/08/87	SR. ASSISTANT	DDUH
4	VISHAL GOSWAMI	28/11/85	SR. ASSISTANT	DDUH
5	MANISH KUMAR	23/07/89	SR. ASSISTANT	GTBH
6	NITESH	06/06/95	SR. ASSISTANT	LNH
7	MOHIT SHARMA	20/10/90	SR. ASSISTANT	MAMC
8	SURENDER KUMAR	08/02/90	JR. ASSISTANT	RTRMH
9	SUMIT KHATRI	19/07/95	JR. ASSISTANT	SRHCH
10	NAVEEN KUMAR	15/03/90	JR. ASSISTANT	LNH
11	NAND KISHOR	30/09/89	JR. ASSISTANT	LNH
12	RAVI SINGH SIROHI	01/02/87	JR. ASSISTANT	GTBH
13	PUNEET KUMAR	25/11/97	JR. ASSISTANT	GTBH

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

(Jitendra Kumar Arora)

Dy. Secretary (Services)

No. F.4/3/2025/S-II | 1570-77

Dated: 23/07/2025 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the: -

- 1. PS to Pr. Secretary (Services), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 2. The Head of the Departments concerned, GNCT of Delhi.
- 3. PS to Spl. Secretary, Services Department, GNCTD, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 4. Dv. Secretary, H&FW Department, GNCTD, 9th Level, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 5. Section Officer (Monitoring Cell), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 6. Section Officer (Co-ordination), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi with the direction to upload this order on the website of Services Department.
- 7. Official concerned for strict compliance with the direction to submit the copy of joining report to the Services Department on E-mail services2gnctd@gmail.com
- 8. Guard File/Office Order register.

(Jitendra Kumar Arora) Dy. Secretary (Services)